COMPARISON OF MONTHLY RESIDENTIAL BILLS*

FOR MPSC-REGULATED MICHIGAN ELECTRIC UTILITIES
October 1, 2025

INVESTOR OWNED

Customer Charge

kWh 0 (Minimum Charge)

ALPENA POWER
CONSUMERS ENERGY

DTE ELECTRIC

AEP (1&M) COMBINED
NORTHERN STATES POWER
UPPER PENINSULA POWER
UMERC (FORMERLY WEPCO)
UMERC (FORMERLY WPSC)

AVERAGE INVESTOR OWNED

*Includes all applicable surcharges.
Source: Michigan Public Service Commission Utility Rate Books
Compiled by the Regulated Energy Division

$5.25
$8.00
$8.50
$7.58
$9.00
$15.00
$9.79
$12.23

$9.42

$6.50
$9.25
$9.75
$7.58
$9.00
$15.00
$9.79
$12.23

$9.89

250
$50.56
$55.97
$57.05
$52.48
$45.23
$78.30
$52.11
$52.12

$55.48

500
$94.62
$102.70
$104.34
$96.13
$80.21
$140.35
$93.17
$90.77

$100.29

1,000
$182.73
$196.15
$198.93
$183.44
$150.17
$264.44
$175.30
$168.06

$189.90

2,000
$358.96
$383.05
$388.11
$358.04
$290.09
$512.63
$339.56
$322.64

$369.14



	Res Comp

