COMPARISON OF MONTHLY RESIDENTIAL BILLS* FOR MPSC-REGULATED MICHIGAN ELECTRIC UTILITIES October 1, 2025

INVESTOR OWNED	Customer Charge	<u>kWh</u>	0 (Minimum Charge)	<u>250</u>	<u>500</u>	<u>1,000</u>	2,000
ALPENA POWER	\$5.25		\$6.50	\$50.56	\$94.62	\$182.73	\$358.96
CONSUMERS ENERGY	\$8.00		\$9.25	\$55.97	\$102.70	\$196.15	\$383.05
DTE ELECTRIC	\$8.50		\$9.75	\$57.05	\$104.34	\$198.93	\$388.11
AEP (I&M) COMBINED	\$7.58		\$7.58	\$52.48	\$96.13	\$183.44	\$358.04
NORTHERN STATES POWER	\$9.00		\$9.00	\$45.23	\$80.21	\$150.17	\$290.09
UPPER PENINSULA POWER	\$15.00		\$15.00	\$78.30	\$140.35	\$264.44	\$512.63
UMERC (FORMERLY WEPCO)	\$9.79		\$9.79	\$52.11	\$93.17	\$175.30	\$339.56
UMERC (FORMERLY WPSC)	\$12.23		\$12.23	\$52.12	\$90.77	\$168.06	\$322.64
AVERAGE INVESTOR OWNED	\$9.42		\$9.89	\$55.48	\$100.29	\$189.90	\$369.14

^{*}Includes all applicable surcharges.

Source: Michigan Public Service Commission Utility Rate Books

Compiled by the Regulated Energy Division